$1.35 and £1: €1.19).

The Syndicate performs sensitivity analysis based on a 10% strengthening or weakening of Pound Sterling
against the Euro and US Dollar. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant and that the underlying valuation of assets and liabilities in their base currency is
unchanged. The process of deriving the undernoted estimates takes account of the linear retranslation
movements of foreign currency monetary assets and liabilities.

Increase/(decrease) on members’ balances

2022

2021

   £000  £000

Strengthening of US dollar   2,241  298

Weakening of US dollar   (1,833)  (244)

Strengthening of Euro   -  -

Weakening of Euro   -  -

The Syndicate does not hold any investments but is indirectly exposed to interest rate risk arising on the
share it takes of Syndicate 1955’s investment income. Changes in interest yields, with all other variables
constant, would result in changes in the value of the investments held by Syndicate 1955. This would affect
reported profits and members’ balances of the Syndicate as indicated in the stress test below.

Impact on profit Impact on members’ balance

 2022 2021 2022 2021

 £000 £000 £000 £000

Shift in yield (basis points)

50 basis points decrease 716 491 716 491

50 basis points increase (699) (521) (699) (521)

100 basis points decrease 1,790 1,219 1,790 1,219

100 basis points increase (1,707) (1,856) (1,707) (1,856)

Arch Syndicate 6132
31 December 2022

Page 36

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

12. Risk Management (Continued)
j. Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that a Syndicate, although solvent, either does not have available sufficient financial
resources to enable it to meet its obligations as they fall due, or can secure such resources only at excessive
cost.

Future Cash Flows

At 31 December 2022

< 1 yr

1-3 yrs

3-5 yrs

> 5 yrs

Total

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Claims outstanding 28,316 14,992 9,024 11,685 64,017

At 31 December 2021